

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
First Appeal No. 233 of 2023

Dipti Sharma ..... Appellant  
Versus  
Gunjan Sharma ..... Respondent  
-----

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN  
-----

**04/20.02.2024** None appears on behalf of the appellant.

Two weeks' time is allowed to remove the defects as pointed out by the office.

List after two weeks.

**(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)**

**(Deepak Roshan, J.)**

Shamim/-