

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
(Civil Appellate Jurisdiction)  
F.A. No. 233 of 2023**

-----  
Dipti Sharma ..... Respondent/Appellant

**Versus**

Gunjan Sharma

..... Petitioner/Respondent  
-----

**CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

-----  
For the Appellant : Mr. Rohit Roy, Advocate

For the Respondent :  
-----

**05/03.04.2024** Office is directed to issue Notice to the Respondent by both process, i.e. Registered cover with A/D as well as Ordinary Process, for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks.

- 2.** List this case four weeks thereafter.
- 3.** Call for the scanned copy of the Lower Court record from the learned Court below.

**(Ratnaker Bhengra, J.)**

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**

s.m.