

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**F.A. No. 233 of 2023**

Dipti Sharma ..... Appellant  
**Versus**  
Gunjan Sharma ..... Respondent

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

For the Appellant : Ms. Oishi Das, Advocate

**06/Dated: 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2025**

1. Notice had been issued upon the respondent by this Court vide order dated 03.04.2024. Steps for service of notice, in pursuance of the aforesaid order, has been taken.
2. It appears from the office note dated 25.04.2025 that the notice has not been served upon the respondent.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant has sought for two weeks' time to take fresh steps for service of notice upon the respondent on his present and correct address.
4. Accordingly, let fresh steps for service of notice upon the respondent on his present and correct address be taken, requisites for which be filed within a period of two weeks.
5. Notice is made returnable on 23.06.2025.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

**(Rajesh Kumar, J.)**