

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
F.A. No.233 of 2023**

----

Dipti Sharma	....	....	<b>Appellant(s)</b>
	<b>Versus</b>		
Gunjan Sharma	....	....	<b>Respondent(s)</b>

----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

----

For the Appellant(s)	: Ms. Oishi Das, Adv.
For the Respondent	:

----

**07/Dated: 23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2025**

1. Learned counsel after going through the note dated 20.06.2025 given in pursuance of the order dated 29.04.2025 has sought for two weeks' time to come with the details of the address of the respondent-husband.
2. As prayed for, list this case on 14.07.2025 so that the same be brought on record by the affidavit for passing further necessary order.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

**(Rajesh Kumar, J.)**