

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No. 233 of 2023

Dipti Sharma	Versus Appellant(s)
Gunjan Sharma	 Respondent(s)

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant(s)	: Ms. Oishi Das, Advocate
For the Respondent	:

Order No.08/Dated:14th July, 2025

1. Reference has been made to the order dated 23rd June, 2025.
2. The learned counsel for the appellant has sought further two weeks' time so as to comply with the order dated 29th April, 2025. The reason has been shown that the appellant has not turned up.
3. Considering the aforesaid reason, further two weeks' time is allowed.
4. List this case on 29th July, 2025.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)