

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
F.A. No.233 of 2023**

-----

Dipti Sharma	...	...	Appellant
	Versus		
Gunjan Sharma	...	...	Respondent

-----

**CORAM:                    HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
                                 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD**

-----

For the Appellant	: Ms. Oishi Das, Advocate
For the Respondent	: ----

-----

**Order No. 09/Dated 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2025**

1.        Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time.
  
2.        List on 12.08.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)**

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**