

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No.233 of 2023

Dipti Sharma	Versus	Appellant
Gunjan Sharma		Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant	: Ms. Oishi Das, Advocate
For the Respondents	:

Order No.11/Dated: 20th August, 2025

1. Ms. Oishi Das, the learned counsel appearing for the appellant-wife has sought for two week's time to file application, as per order dated 12th August, 2025, on the ground that the appellant-wife could not come as she is fully depending on her brother.
2. On her request, list this case on 9th September, 2025.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)