

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A. No. 233 of 2023

Dipti Sharma ... Appellant

Versus

Gunjan Sharma ... Respondent

**Coram:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

For the Appellant : Mr. Vibhor Mayank, Advocate

For the Respondent :

Order No.13/Dated: 25.09.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant has sought for further one week's time to file affidavit in terms of the order dated 9th September, 2025.
2. Time, as prayed, is allowed.
3. List this case on 10th October, 2025.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

Dated: 25th September, 2025
Rajnish/R.K.