

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No. 233 of 2023

Dipti Sharma... ... **Appellant**

Versus

Gunjan Sharma ... **Respondent**

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant : Mr. Oishi Das, Advocate
For the Respondent : ..

Order No. 17 : Dated 1st December, 2025

1. Reference may be made to order dated 24th November, 2025.
2. Pursuant thereto, explanation has been furnished by the Deputy Registrar and the Assistant Registrar of the concerned Section.
3. The Registrar General of this Court is directed to apprise this Court regarding the mode of monitoring, which is to be conducted by the Deputy Registrar and the Assistant Registrar of the concerned Section to put check upon the office. The said mode of monitoring/office order is necessary in view of the explanation furnished either by the Deputy Registrar or the Assistant Registrar.
4. Let this case be placed along with the office order in the next week on **08.12.2025** for this purpose only.
5. It has been pointed out by learned counsel for the appellant that the requisites in terms of order dated 24.11.2025 has been filed on 26.11.2025 but the office while giving the documents for its paper publication has referred therein the date of 01.12.2025. It is submitted, as has been informed by the publication house of the newspaper, that at least one week time is required for the

purpose of completion of all the formalities prior to publication of news/notice.

6. Office is to do needful.

7. List this case on **12.01.2026** for the purpose of paper publication.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

1st December, 2025

Alankar/-