

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

First Appeal No. 233 of 2023

Dipti Sharma Appellant
Versus
Gunjan Sharma Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Ms. Oishi Das, Advocate
For the Respondent :

21/Dated: 16th March, 2026

Perused the office note dated 13.03.2026 by which it is evident that as yet order dated 14.01.2026 has not been complied with by not filing the draft of paper publication.

2. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant, however has sought for further two weeks' time to comply with the order dated 14.01.2026.
3. Time as sought for, is allowed, by way of last indulgence for compliance of the order dated 14.01.2026.
4. List this case on 13.04.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)