

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
F.A. No. 233 of 2023**

-----

Dipti Sharma

... Appellant

**Versus**

Gunjan Sharma

... Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

-----

For the Appellant

: Ms. Oishi Das, Advocate

-----

**23/Dated: 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that the matter may be adjourned to be listed after Summer Vacation so that the steps for substituted mode of service can be taken.
2. As such, the matter is adjourned so that steps may be taken for the aforesaid purpose.
3. Accordingly, list this case after Summer Vacation on 15<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**

4<sup>th</sup> May, 2026  
Samarth